Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
David H. Coy	Name: The Administrators of the Tulane Educational Fund				
William A. Murphy Walajapet G. Rajeswaran	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) April 20, 2005	Street Address: 1430 Tulane Avenue				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: New Orleans				
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: Louisiana				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 70112				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
PCT/US02/06676					
Additional numbers at	ached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: Brian R. Morrill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 27 Maple Street	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Milford	8. Payment Information				
State: MA Zip: 01757	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (508) 478-0144	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0590				
Fax Number: (508) 473-3531	Authorized User Name Alan F. Feeney				
Email Address: bright merrill@ipsen.com					
9. Signature: ///// State of the state of th	1 4/31/2005				
Signature	Date Table with a color including course				
Alan F. Feeney, Reg. No. 43,609 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

508 478 2530 P.02

Attorney Docket No.: 100P/PCT

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, **David H. Coy** of **New Orleans, Louisiana; William A.** Murphy of Slidell, Louisiana and Walajapet G. Rajeswaran of Canton, Michigan, (hereinafter Assignors) hereby assign to The Administrators of The Tulane Educational Fund, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Louisiana and having a place of business at 1430 Tulane Avenue, New Orleans, Louisiana 70112, United States of America, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an International patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), entitled SOMATOSTATIN ANTAGONISTS, filed March 5, 2002, and assigned International Application Number PCT/US02/06676, this assignment including said application and all other applications based thereon which have been or shall be filed in the United States and/or any other country of the world for said inventions and improvements, including any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, and any and all patents, utility models and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements in the United States and/or in any other country of the world, and all renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and Assignors authorize Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignors' names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket expense to Assignors and Assignors' employees, consultants, legal representatives, and their and Assignors' successors and/or assigns, will perform such lawful acts and will sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No.: 100P/PCT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HERETO SET MY HAND AND SEAL AT NEW Orleans, LOUISIANA,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HERETO SET MY HAND AND SEAL AT (CITY)
USA this 20 th day of April , 2005; (day)
Assignor (signature): DAVID HCOY
STATE OF LOUISIANA))ss.
PARISH OF ORLEANS)
On this 20th day of April, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared <u>DAVID H. COY</u> proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were Tulane employee identification card, to be the person
whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document and acknowledged to me that
he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
Paticua Bethancourt Notary Public, Signature La. Bar # 20699
Notary Public, Signature La. Bar # 20694
Patricia A. Bethancourt
Printed name ·
My Commission Expires: upon death

[Notary's Seal Here]

Attorney Docket No.: 100P/PCT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HERETO SET MY HAND AND SEAL AT NEW OHEARS, LOUISIANA,
USA this 20th day of April , 2005; (CITY)
Assignor (signature): WILLIAM A. MURPHY WILLIAM A. MURPHY
STATE OF LOUISIANA))ss.
PARISH OF ORLEANS)
On this 20th day of April , 2005, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared <u>WILLIAM A. MURPHY</u> proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>Julane employee identification card</u> , to be
the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document and acknowledged to
me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
Paricia a Bethancourt
Notary Public, Signature La. Bar # 20699
Patricia A. Bethancourt
Printed name
My Commission Expires: Upon death

[Notary's Seal Here]

508 478 2530 P.05

Attorney Docket No.: 100P/PCT

USA this day of APRIL (day) (month)	ND AND SEAL AT	ANN ARBOR (CITY)	_, MICHIGAN,
USA this day ofAPKIL	SWARAN		
STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss.		
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW)		
On this 1st day of April	, 2005, before	me, the unders	igned notary
public, personally appeared WALAJAPET G.	RAJESWARAN pro	oved to me thro	ough
satisfactory evidence of identification, which we Michigan Dover'S Lic		whose name is	s signed on the
preceding or attached document and acknowle	dged to me that he/sl	ne signed it vol	untarily for its
stated purpose.		. 0	
	Roll & h	reliber	
Not	ary Public, Signature	1105	
Prin	COTT L. U	vedber	
Му	Commission Expire	S: SC: Natary P My Ceres Assis	OTT L. WESSER Line, Winderson County, 191 Line of Billion Line (20, 2005 Of Charles and County
[Notary's Seal Here]			

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 04/21/2005

PATENT REEL: 016129 FRAMEn04425